502522559 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2567493

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORGEN SOLSTAD	10/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIKIA AS
Street Address:	BLEIKERVEIEN 17
City:	ASKER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-1387

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29469045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)644-3643 Phone: 804-344-8130

Email: frussell@ip-counsel.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN H. THOMAS - THOMAS & KARCESKI, P.C.

Address Line 1: 536 GRANITE AVENUE
Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYNELL 53D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN H. THOMAS
Signature:	/John H. Thomas/
Date:	10/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=20131007113258633#page1.tif source=20131007113258633#page2.tif OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 031354 FRAME: 0650 Attorney's Docket No.: HYNELL 53D

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

(1) NAME:

Jorgen Solstad

ADDRESS:

Conradis gate 1 B

N-0559 OSLO

NORWAY

NATIONALITY:

Norwegian

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

NAME:

UNIKIA AS

ADDRESS:

Bleikerveien 17

N-1387Asker

Norway

STATE/COUNTRY

of Incorporation:

Norway

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CLIP ALARM

which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No.29/469,045, filed on October 7, 2013, any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, extension, or equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, without charge, any and all papers, instruments, oaths, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the invention, the Letters Patent, and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes and empowers ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and assert a claim for any application for patent or other form of

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031354 FRAME: 0651 ******

Mark the best consecuted that our suppression will are suppressed to a suppression to the forest of the first

A CONTROL SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

SERVICE OF

Jurgeo Sulstan

PATENT

REEL: 031354 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 10/07/2013